"Creativity and Innovative Ideas Competition" 2024

Department of Architecture of the University of Nicosia

Terms and conditions:

- The deadline for the submission is Friday, 30 August 2024.
- The competition is only open to applicants for the programs of Architecture and Interior Design for the Fall Academic Semester 2024.
- Each artwork will be evaluated separately and independently by the jury (faculty members of Department of Architecture) based on skills, creativity and innovation in relation to the fields of art, architecture, design and crafts.
- Participants are required to submit three personal artworks in digital format.
- Participants can use a variety of single techniques or a combination of different techniques such as drawings, paintings, photographs, 3D models, physical models, installations and sketches.
- Participants who wish to add an explanatory text may include this as a separate word file of maximum 200 words.
- The chosen artwork may be displayed in a publication or announcement about the results of the competition, therefore following the submission of the artworks participants grant the Organiser (the University of Nicosia) the right to publish, exhibit, present and use part of or the whole artwork in any print and/or digital form.
- Each work of art submitted must be original, i.e., not a copy or a variation of another artist's work. The jury will decide on the authenticity of each submission.
- The consent for processing the personal data of the participants concerns both the needs of the specific competition, as well as, any other lawful purpose, including the receipt of information from the University of Nicosia and its affiliated institutions with respect to any degree programs, conferences and any professional and academic activities.
- The University of Nicosia reserves the right to revoke the competition and modify its duration, if
 required, at the discretion of the committee. Any modifications will be announced either
 through an advertisement/announcement in the media or on the University website. These
 modifications will be binding on all participants and the University of Nicosia assumes no
 responsibility with respect to these modifications.
- The winners will be informed after the decision of the committee and will be notified via email.
- Awarded participants, in order to claim their scholarships, must meet the required admission criteria as determined by the University of Nicosia.